

Dan Parker, World's Fastest Blind Driver, Coming to Illinois on October 20

Special Event to Inspire Progress - and You're Invited

CHICAGO, IL, UNITED STATES, October 2, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- You're invited to meet Dan Parker, the blind race car driver who holds the GUINNESS WORLD RECORDS® title for Fastest Speed for a Car Driven Blindfolded. He will be sharing his ground-breaking story at the Autobahn racetrack in Joliet, Illinois on October 20. Space is limited, but tickets are still available.

To attend the event, go to www.theblindmachinist.com. Tickets are \$100 and include breakfast, lunch, viewing of Dan's winning car, and time with Dan after hearing his inspirational and motivating story.



Winning Car



Dan Parker, the World's Fastest Blind Driver

"I race to demonstrate what people

with disabilities can do, raise expectations, and break barriers in mobility," said Dan Parker. "I am proud to have shown that a blind person can operate a vehicle safely, even at 200 miles per hour."



Don't miss this chance to see the remarkable recordwinning car up close."

Dan Parker

Due to a catastrophic racing accident in 2012, Dan's life changed forever. After months of recovery, he not only learned how to live as a blind man but also how to continue as a race car driver and machinist. Dan never quit pursuing his dream and worked to become the world's fastest blind man, earning the Guinness World Record.

"I race with no human assistance, but I appreciate support from the National Federation of the Blind and others to build awareness of ways we can increase accessibility for people," said Dan. "On Oct. 20 from 8:30 am until 2pm, I'll be at the Autobahn Country Club in Joliet sharing my story and displaying my car. Please join my mission to drive accessibility."

People with disabilities bring diverse perspectives, contributing to new ideas and innovations. "I look forward to sharing my story with people who care about my mission in Illinois. Don't miss this chance to see the remarkable record-winning car up close."

The motto Dan lives by is: You can make excuses or make it happen. Dan aims to inspire blind people and others to never give up –no matter what the challenge.

For media inquiries, including interviews with Dan Parker, contact: Kathie Topel +1 630-309-1062

Melinda Graham Melinda Graham email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/658686987

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.